Covering Models:
32091, 32091S, 32111, 32120, 32092, 32092S, 32093, 32112, 32121,
32122, 32141, 32142, 32094, 32094S, 32095, 32096, 32123, 32124,
32450, 32451, 32452, 32453.
The models detailed above comply with ANSI Z539.14-2012., ANSI A10.32-2012,
OSHA 1910 and 1926 Requirements.
30-130ft Overhead SRL
User Manual
Page 2
Index and CAUTION
Model Designation
Before Use Checks
Installation and Use	 & Rescue
Fall Clearance
Restrictions, Compatibility and Storage
Labels
Record Card
3
4
5
6
7
8-9
10
CAUTION!
Working at height is dangerous.  This product is designed to reduce the risk of
working at height, by providing protection in the event of a fall to reduce the risk
of injury.  The product must be used as intended, and the user must be trained,
competent, and aware of the correct usage and limitations of the product. The
user MUST read and fully understand all contents of these user instructions. The
user must also comply with OSHA and local safety regulations. Failure to follow
these guidelines could result in injury or death.
WARNINGS!
These instructions, including safe usage, warnings, and limitation of the products, must be provided to
the user, and they must be read before any inspection, installation or use of this product.  If there are
any points in this manual that you are unsure of, seek a competent, trained person to clarify before using.
Before each and every use, the device must be inspected according to the manufacturers instructions,
including a brake engagement check.
Do not exceed the maximum user weight (including tools and equipment) as described in this manual.  This
SRL is for single person use only.
Use only as part of a complete fall arrest system with other components approved to the relevant
ANSI and OSHA standards.  A competent person must review and approve the system and component
compatability.
Do not tamper with the SRL.  If you suspect the SRL has been tampered with, remove the SRL from
service and quarantine the unit for inspection and return to the service depot where necessary.  If in doubt,
remove from service.
Never use this system unless you are supervised by a trained and competent person.
Seek medical advice from a doctor before using this product if; you have sustained a spinal injury, suffer
from a neck or back complaint, or you are taking prescription medication.
Never use if you are under the influence of alcohol or recreational drugs.
Extra care should be taken if welding while using this product, protect the Lifeline from splatter and heat
at all times.  Never use this system unattended.
If the unit has been deployed, the hook load indicator will show on the swivel hook or the top swivel (ATOM
variants).  If this is visible DO NOT USE.
User Manual
Page 3
Model  Designat ion
SKU Length Description
32091 30ft SRL w/ Galvanized Cable & Aluminum Swivelling Karabiner
32091S 30ft SRL w/  Stainless Steel Cable & Aluminum Swivelling Karabiner
32111 25ft SRL w/  Dyneema® Webbing & Aluminum Swivelling Karabiner
32120 30ft SRL w/  Dyneema® Fibre Rope & Aluminum Swivelling Karabiner
32092 50ft SRL w/  Galvanized Steel Cable & Aluminum Swivelling Karabiner
32093 60ft SRL w/  Galvanized Cable & Aluminum Swivelling Karabiner
32112 40ft SRL w/  Dyneema® Webbing & Aluminum Swivelling Karabiner
32121 50ft SRL w/  Dyneema® Fibre Rope & Aluminum Swivelling Karabiner